The following Document contains no Personal Information as defined by NRS 603A.040

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$17.00

2014-855043 12/30/2014 02:27 PM

Total:\$17.00 CLARISSA WEAVER



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1220/22/110/127

Recording Requested By:

Name: Jeffrey A. Weaver

Address: 1271 Redwood Circle #3

City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89460

QUITCLAIM DEED

Grantor(s): Jeffrey A. Weaver

Grantee(s): Clarissa J. Weaver

If legal description is a metes & bounds description furnish the following information:

Legal Description obtained from (type of document), Book Page Document# recorded (date) in the Douglas County Recorder office.

If Surveyor, please provide name and address.

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4. (Additional recording fee applies)

APN Number: 122022110127

Recording Requested by: Grantor - Jeffrey A. Weaver

1271 Redwood Circle #3, Gardnerville, NV 89460

Return Documents to: Clarissa J. Weaver

756 Mammoth Way, Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statement to:

Clarissa J. Weaver

756 Mammoth Way, Gardnerville, NV 89460

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 17th day of, December , 2014, by the Grantor(s)

Jeffrey A. Weaver, an unmarried man, Whose address is: 1271 Redwood Circle #3 Gardnerville, NV 89460

to the Grantee(s),

Clarissa J. Weaver, an unmarried woman, as Sole Owner, Whose address is: 756 Mammoth Way, Gardnerville, NV 89460

WITNESSETH, that the said Grantor, for good consideration

the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said Grantee forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said Grantor has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Douglas

State of Nevada, to wit: (Legal Description) - Exhibit "A"

Real Estate Building/Improvements

Source of Title: Being the property described in the original Deed of Trust dated

Commonly known as: 756 Mammoth Way, Gardnerville, NV 89460

and year first above written.	s signed and seared these presents the day
I or, (We), the undersigned, hereby af does not contain a Social Security Number,	firm that this document submitted for recording
Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:	\ \
Signature: Lily Albean	Signature:
Print Name: Jeffrey A. Weaver	Print Name:
Capacity: Grantor	Capacity:
Signature:	Signature:
Print Name:	Print Name:
Capacity:	Capacity:
STATE OF Nevada	
COUNTY OF <u>Douglas</u>	
On 12/18/14 before me, <u>Teltrey</u>	A. Weavicpersonally appeared
	<u> </u>
personally known to me (or proved to me on the whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within in he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their au signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the acted, executed the instrument.	thorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary Ramina Kona	[Seal]
Print Name RAMONA KONEN My Commission Expires 07-10-2017	RAMONA KONEN Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 09-10363-5 My Appt. Expires Jul 10, 2017
Certificate of Appointment Number <u>9-103</u>	63-5
(Ear Marrada Matarias Only)	

14-

Exhibit "A"

APN: 29-154-05

1220-22-110-127

When Recorded, Please Return To:

Houghton Jones, A.P.C.

777 E. William Street, Suite 107

Carson City, NV 89701

Mail Future Tax Statements To: Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey & Clarissa Weaver

756 Mammoth Way

Gardnerville, NV 89460

01/13/2012 02:39 PM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: DARCY K. HOUGHTON

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: Ο£ Fee: 1

BK-0112 PG- 2512 RPTT: 14.00

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jeffrey A. Weaver and Clarissa J. Weaver, husband and wife as Joint Tenants with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim and transfer all interest in 756 Mammoth Way, Gardnerville, NV 89460, APN 29-154-05, to Jeffrey Alan Weaver and Clarissa June Weaver, Trustees of the Weaver Family Trust, dated January 12, 2012, and any amendments thereto, the real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more precisely described as:

LOT 105, AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 5, FILED FOR RECORD ON NOVEMBER 4, 1970, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 50056.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereunto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

Date: January 12, 2012

Jeffrey A/Weaver

Člarissa J. Weav

State of Nevada Carson City

This instrument was acknowledged before me on January 12, 2012, by Jeffrey A. Weaver and Clarissa J. Weaver.

Signature



MICHELE E. LAHUE **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEVADA No.04-86573-3 My Appt. Exp. Jan. 21, 2012

STATE OF NEVADA	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	Document/Instrument#:	
	Book: Page:	
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s) (a) 1220 -22 -110 - 127	Date of Recording:	
	Notes:	
(b)	()	
(c)		
(d)		
2. Type of Property: a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam Res. c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home l) Other 8. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s ————————————————————————————————————	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)		
	\$	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$\	
4. If Exemption Claimed:))	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		
	\	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:%		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 % per month.		
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointl	y and severally liable for any additional	
Signature //// A //////////////////////////////	Capacity Grantee	
State of the state	/ /	
Signature	Capacity	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYE	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Jeffey A. Weavar Print N		
Address: 127 Red wood Circle 3Addres	(() ')	
City: City: City:	Oardnoville NV zip: 89460	
State: Zip: 84460 State:	<u>NV</u> Zip: <u>8946 ()</u>	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)		
Print Name:	Escrow #	
Address:		
City: State:	Zip:	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)